EXPANSION
 GUIDEFor Students Starting Pre-Kindergarten
in September 2014
PRE-KINDERGARTEN
Deadline to Submit Application April 23, 2014
Decision Letters Sent to Families June 2014
2014-2015 Public school
Pre-Kindergarten

School Name Phone Address ZIP
New Full-Day
Pre-K Seats Added
for 2014-2015
Expansion Type*
AM
Seats
PM
Seats
Full-Day
Seats
Total
Seats
1 01M063 P.S.63 - The STAR Academy 212-674-3180 121 East 3 Street 10009 18 Additional Seats - - 36 36
2 02M001 P.S. 001 Alfred E. Smith 212-267-4133 8 Henry Street 10038 18 Additional Seats - - 72 72
2 02M040 P.S. 040 Augustus Saint-Gaudens 212-475-5500 319 East 19 Street 10003 18 New Program - - 18 18
2 02M051 P.S. 051 Elias Howe 212-315-7160 525 West 44Th Street 10036 18 Additional Seats - - 36 36
2 02M116 P.S. 116 Mary Lindley Murray 212-685-4366 210 East 33 Street 10016 36 New Program - - 36 36
2 02M124 P.S. 124 Yung Wing 212-966-7237 40 Division Street 10002 18 Additional Seats - - 54 54
2 02M130 P.S. 130 Hernando De Soto 212-226-8072 143 Baxter Street 10013 18 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 18 18
2 02M212 P.S. 212 Midtown West 212-247-0208 328 West 48 Street 10036 18 New Program - - 18 18
3 03M185
P.S. 185 - The Early Childhood Discovery
and Design Magnet School
212-534-7490 20 West 112 Street 10026 18 Additional Seats - - 72 72

(School
Code)
School Name Phone Address ZIP
New Full-Day
Pre-K Seats Added
for 2014-2015
Expansion Type*
AM
Seats
PM
Seats
Full-Day
Seats
Total
Seats
24 24Q088 P.S. 088 Seneca 718-821-8121 60-85 Catalpa Avenue 11385 30 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 30 30
24 24Q091 P.S. 091 Richard Arkwright 718-821-6880 68-10 Central Ave 11385 18 Additional Seats - - 54 54
24 24Q229 P.S. 229 Emanuel Kaplan 718-446-2120 67-25 51 Road 11377 36 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 36 36
24 24Q239 P.S. 239 718-417-2840 17-15 Weirfield Street 11385 36 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 36 36
24 24Q290
A.C.E. Academy for Scholars at the
Geraldine Ferraro Campus
718-458-0183 70-02 54 Avenue 11378 36 New Program - - 36 36
24 24Q343 The Children's Lab School 718-935-3617 45-46 42nd Street 11104 36 New Program - - 36 36
25 25Q164 P.S. 164 Queens Valley 718-544-1083 138-01 77 Avenue 11367 36 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 36 36
25 25Q200
PS/MS 200 - The Pomonok School &
STAR Academy
718-969-7780 70-10 164 Street 11365 36 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 36 36
25 25Q201
P.S. 201 The Discovery School for
Inquiry and Research
718-359-0620 65-11 155 Street 11367 36 Additional Seats - - 72 72
25 25Q219 P.S. 219 Paul Klapper 718-793-2130 144-39 Gravett Road 11367 18 Additional Seats - - 54 54
26 26Q159 P.S. 159 718-423-8553 205-01 33 Avenue 11361 44 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 44 44
27 27Q063 P.S. 063 Old South 718-845-7560 90-15 Sutter Avenue 11417 18 New Program - - 18 18
27 27Q197 P.S. 197 The Ocean School 718-327-1083 825 Hicksville Road 11691 36 Additional Seats - - 90 90
27 27Q316 Queens Explorer's Elementary 718-935-3615 90-07 101st Avenue 11416 36 New Program - - 36 36
28 28Q048 P.S. 048 William Wordsworth 718-558-6700 108-29 155 Street 11433 36 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 54 54
28 28Q080 P.S. 080 Thurgood Marshall Magnet 718-528-7070 171-05 137 Avenue 11434 18 New Program - - 18 18
28 28Q117 P.S. 117 J. Keld / Briarwood School 718-526-4780 85-15 143 Street 11435 54 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 54 54
28 28Q175
P.S. 175 The Lynn Gross Discovery
School
718-897-8600 64-35 102 Street 11374 46 New Program - - 46 46
28 28Q354 PS 354 718-276-1348 126-10 Bedell Street 11434 18 Additional Seats - - 36 36
29 29Q052 P.S. 052 Queens 718-528-2238 178-37 146 Terrace 11434 36 Additional Seats - - 72 72
29 29Q135 The Bellaire School 718-464-2119 207-11 89 Avenue 11427 54 New Program - - 54 54
29 29Q138 P.S./ M.S.138 Sunrise 718-528-9053 251-11 Weller Avenue 11422 36 Additional Seats - - 72 72
29 29Q156 P.S. 156 Laurelton 718-528-9173 229-02 137 Avenue 11413 54 New Program - - 54 54
29 29Q181 P.S. 181 Brookfield 718-528-5807 148-15 230 Street 11413 18 Additional Seats - - 54 54
29 29Q251 P.S. 251 Queens 718-276-2745 144-51 Arthur Street 11413 36 New Program - - 36 36
30 30Q070 P.S. 070 Queens 718-728-4646 30-45 42 Street 11103 144 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 144 144
30 30Q076 P.S. 076 William Hallet 718-361-7464 36-36 10 Street 11106 54 Additional Seats - - 108 108
30 30Q084 P.S. 084 Steinway 718-278-1915 22-45 41 Street 11105 36 Additional Seats - - 72 72
30 30Q112 P.S. 112 Dutch Kills 718-784-5250 25-05 37 Avenue 11101 36 Additional Seats - - 72 72
30 30Q122 P.S. 122 Mamie Fay 718-721-6410 21-21 Ditmars Boulevard 11105 36 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 36 36
30 30Q148 P.S. 148 Queens 718-898-8181 89-02 32 Avenue 11369 72 Converted Half-Day Seats - - 72 72
*
New Program: Public schools that will offer full-day pre-k for this school year, but did not offer it last school year.
Additional Seats: Public schools that currently offer full-day pre-k and will add more seats to their program.
Converted Half-Day Seats: Public schools that have changed half-day pre-k seats into full-day seats.